

National Aerospace NDT Board - Ireland

AWSD/NANDTB/008.

27th Sept 2022.

Mr Ómar Þór Edvardsson, Head of Airworthiness & Registration Section, Icelandic Transport Authority, Armula 2, 108 Reykjavik, Iceland.

Subject: ICETRA application for co-opted observer membership of the Irish NANDT Board.

Dear Sir,

Your application to become a co-opted observer member of the Irish NANDT Board, as permitted by the provision of EN 4179:2021 Annex C.2.4. was considered and accepted at the meeting of the NANDTB Ireland on Sept 22nd last.

We look forward to Mr Orri Sverrisson participation on the board and expect that Orri's membership of the board will be mutually beneficial.

Yours sincerely,

NANDT Board Secretary.